	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				- 01	NAO		
Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) (Rev. 03/01) Patent & Trademark PA					02-25-2002 RTMENT OF COMMERCE ON FORM COVER SHEE			
1.	Name of conveying party: Hiroki ASHIDA				2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
					Name:	Mizuno Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No					Address:	1-23, Kit Chuo-ku Osaka-sh		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: November 20, 2001				City: Osaka 541-8538 Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4(a).	Patent Application No.(s): 09/990,664				4(b). Patent No.(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No -6 2000								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>\$40.00</b>				
	Name: Gerald R. Boss				⊠ E	☑ Enclosed		
	Address:	600 Peachtree Street, NE			□ A	uthorized to be c	harged to Deposit Account	
			Atlanta, GA 30308		Deposit Account No.: 20-1507 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
22/2002 DRYRNE			THIS	SPACE				
C:581		40.00 DP	DO NOT ESE	1111	JULIA			
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.				mation is true and correct and any attached cop[y is a true copy			
	Gerald R. Boss			Date: January 14, 2002				
	Attorney Docket No.: MIZ48				Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			
Mail documents with required cover sheet information to:					Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			

Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

02/ 01

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

inventor(s) hereby: Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to MIZUNO CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at 1-23, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-8538 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: FRP GOLF CLUB SHAFT (File No.\_\_\_\_\_) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on . (Application Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_.) 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE. Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s). 1) Achida Date: November 20, 2001
Name: Hiroki ASHIDA

Witness: <u>Notaka Sata</u>

Name:

Witness: <u>letsuya Chashi</u>

Name:

Date: November 20, 2001

Date: November 20, 2001

**RECORDED: 02/06/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012589 FRAME: 0728